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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

Epi_Week

2020.40
2020.41

2020.42
2020.43

2020.44
2020.45

2020.46
2020.47

2020.48
2020.49

2020.50
2020.51

2020.52
2020.53

2021.01
2021.02

2021.03
2021.04

2021.05
2021.06

2021.07
2021.08

2021.09
2021.10

2021.11
2021.12

2021.13
2021.14

2021.15
2021.16

2021.17
2021.18

2021.19
2021.20

2021.21
2021.22

2021.23

12345

3198030892

20328

31484

14677

28437
31334 31700

13152

25474

31202 31604

17121

30321 31411 31849

7076

17976

12605
8795

14208

8401
10580

13421
16341

8029 9384
13136

15328

8625
11939 13795

17463

31713

75376

60166

35236

66445

33583

49073

64358

69994

32901

40633

63136

68251

34214

56571

65428

73187

44458

53322

17372

49715
45621

48484

18487

36042

47779 49220

18062

47205 48912

42832

48221 49553

31714

40027

2114

99178593

2622

9394

2446
5536

9195 9649

2333 3370

9057 9543

2529

7727 9317 9809
5660

3692 42743994 51013905 47313448 4114 5500

23003

60647

54184

28714

58033

24598

56819
59405

23874

55957
58822

25937

57482
60144

34575

Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Admissions to date by age group and sex

0-9
10-19

20-29
30-39

40-49
50-59

60-69
70-79

80+

Unknown

9776

5898 62695440
1480

61318

37499
32733

18511

46997
53449

16053

6026

Female Male Unknown .

Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Private
Public

Free State
Private
Public

Gauteng
Private
Public

KwaZulu-Natal
Private
Public

Limpopo
Private
Public

Mpumalanga
Private
Public

North West
Private
Public

Northern Cape
Private
Public

Western Cape
Private
Public
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18
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55
20
35
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Total 648 279506 57212 205933 6853 1307 661 1429 243

Interventions for currently admitted patients
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Ward of currently admitted patients
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Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

Transfer to other facility

In Hospital

Died (non-COVID)
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Private
Public

253
395

129496
150010

21412
35800

102154
103779

4397
2456

1199
108

523
138

508
921

123
120

Total 648 279506 57212 205933 6853 1307 661 1429 243

Daily current In-Patients over time
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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Deaths by epidemiological week
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Free State
Gauteng

KwaZulu-Natal
Limpopo

Mpumalanga
North West

Northern Cape

18
20
92
46
7
9

12
8

9717
8153

42390
27621
4695
5767
6936
3255

2300
1296
6204
5139
1009
813
829
462

7267
6387

33455
21779
3539
4734
5515
2504

111
365

2400
353
74

158
261
162

25
92

736
64
10
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49
29

12
69
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29
9

26
30
25

15
66

207
58
4
9

89
12

9
14
44
9
6
5

16
7

Total 253 129496 21412 102154 4397 1199 523 508 123

Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting

 

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

NHN
Netcare

Life Healthcare
Mediclinic
Lenmed

Clinix
JMH

69
59
50
48
10
6
5

15214
35338
29068
34321
7158
1487
1852

2263
6560
4761
5669
858
178
324

11649
27166
23438
27558
5728
1114
1467

386
1412
832
980
395
161
32

74
414
257
286
89
38
0

62
102
71

203
44
27
0

231
6

107
77
41
11
8

24
9

33
42
15
0
0

Total 253 129496 21412 102154 4397 1199 523 508 123

Private

Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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Admissions by hospital group

35338 (27.29%)

34321 (26.5%)
29068 (22.45%)

15214 (11.75%)

7158 (5.53%)

Deaths by hospital group

6560 (30.64%)

5669 (26.48%)

4761 (22.24%)

2263 (10.57%)

858 (4.01%)


